### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compiere, Inc.		04/24/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compiere, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 Bridge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849102	COMPIERE
Registration Number:	3054055	COMPIERE SERVICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)930-3201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2373

Email: joann.schilling@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	361660/900104/6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo Ann Schilling
Signature:	/Jo Ann Schilling/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0785

900084696

28<u>4</u>97

39\$ HJ

Date:	08/16/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Compiere-DelawareNameAmendment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0786

PAGE 1

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "COMPIERE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COMPIERE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



4147520 8300

060692831



Warnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4920167

DATE: 07-21-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0787

**RECORDED: 08/16/2007**